		010	01-30-	2001
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A [JAN 2 3 2007	101598	- 1
(• (RADEMARKUS		
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	ET	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	(S: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment Se	curity Agreement	
☐☐ Documen		License Ch	ange of Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		her	
Corrective	e Document	U.S. Go (For Use ONLY by U	O Vernment .S. Government Agenci	es)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental	File Se	cret File
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dave Jones			12-06-2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Darren Walters			Month Day Year 12-05+2000
	Darren warters			12 03 2000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additio	nal names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Iomega Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1821 West Iomega Way			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
L				~ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	Roy City	Utah State/Country	84067 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0430

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (8	01) 532-1234	
Name [Kenneth E. Horton,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	PARSONS BEHLE & LAT	IMER		
Address (line 2)	201 South Main Stre	et, Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)	Salt Lake City, Uta	h 84111		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt # 4	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addi	itional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
29/125,451	nt Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)	
]			
	named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT	
	PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	· ·	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	50-0581	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	es X No	
Statement an	d Signature			
attached		ief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Kenne	eth E. Horton	fur Horton	anuary 18, 2001	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0431 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENIS	UNLT		
Conveying Pa		X Mark if addit	ional names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Noel Sobelman				10-17-2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mark Ciesko				12-07-2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dominic D'Andrea				12-07-2000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>	•		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			***		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
• •	Patent Application Number or				ame property).
	tent Application Numbe			Patent Numl	
					_j´
1					1

PATENT

REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0432

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	- " (J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	- , ,	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Norio Fujikawa			Month Day Year 12-07-2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	s of receiving parti	es attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a

State/Country

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Mark if additional numbers attached

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

City

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

domestic representative is

Assignment.)

Zip Code

Patent Number(s)

attached. (Designation must be a separate document from

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR:

- 1. SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to Iomega Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Utah having a place of business at 1821 West Iomega Way, Roy, Utah 84067, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Design Patent identified by Serial Number 29/125,451 and filed on June 23, 2000, which has been executed by each undersigned ASSIGNOR and is entitled STORAGE DEVICE ENCLOSURE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;
- 2. AUTHORIZES the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;
- 3. AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;
- 4. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
- 5. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements; and

PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0434

TRANSFER of rights and property set forth he BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representat ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assign	ives and successors of each undersigned
ASSIGNORS: Dave Jones	Date 12/6/00
Darren Walters	Date 12/5/00
Moel Sobelman	Date <u>10-17-00</u>
Mark Ciesko	Date
Dominic D'Andrea	Date

AGREES and ACKNOWLEDGES that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND

6.

Norio Fujikawa

2

Date ____

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR:

- 1. SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to lomega Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Utah having a place of business at 1821 West Iomega Way, Roy, Utah 84067, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Design Patent identified by Serial Number 29/125,451 and filed on June 23, 2000, which has been executed by each undersigned ASSIGNOR and is entitled STORAGE DEVICE ENCLOSURE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;
- 2. AUTHORIZES the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;
- 3. AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;
- 4. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
- 5. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements; and

PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and	nominees of the ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNORS:	
Dave Jones	Date
Darren Walters	Date
Noel Sobelman	Date <u>/0-17-00</u>
Mark Ciesko	Date 12/7/00
Dominic D'Andrea	Date 12.7.00
Manufahan —	Date 12.7.00

AGREES and ACKNOWLEDGES that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND

TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned

RECORDED: 01/23/2001